

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2199

Page 1, line 3, replace "sections 57-15-14" with "section"

Page 1, line 4, remove "and"

Page 1, line 5, after the semicolon insert "to provide an appropriation;"

Page 1, remove lines 17 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 10

Page 4, line 21, remove "in the previous taxable"

Page 4, line 22, remove "year"

Page 5, line 15, remove "reduced by the"

Page 5, remove line 16

Page 5, line 17, remove "for the budget year"

Page 5, line 23, remove "A ballot measure for approval by"

Page 5, remove lines 24 through 31

Page 6, after line 6, insert:

**"SECTION 4. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the permanent oil tax trust fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$295,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the superintendent of public instruction for the purpose of allocation of mill levy reduction grants to school districts under chapter 57-64, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Page 6, line 7, replace the first comma with "and" and remove ", and 3"

Renumber accordingly